9:28 AM City of Chandler General Fund

12128115 Account QuickReport

Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2015

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
1110 - Operating Account 263,186.79

Check 09/01/15 29183 BMC YOUTH FOU... Purchase of Concession Equip... 4237 - Little L... -2,000.00 261,186.79
Check 09/01/15 29184 TXCPM Program a... Texas CPM Track 3 (Training) 5055 - Trainin... -595.00 260,591.79
Deposit 09/01/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 6,016.80 266,608.59
Deposit 09/01/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,905.33 268,513.92
Deposit 09/01/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 117.49 268,631.41
Deposit 09/02/15 Deposit 4100 - Admin. ... 8,056.39 276,687.80
Deposit 09/02/15 Deposit 4959 - Trash ... 30,357.37 307,045.17
Check 09/02/15 29185 Daniel L. Keesey Purchase of Desk 5013 - Office ... -100.00 306,945.17
Check 09/02/15 29186 Texas State Library ...  Subscription 5170 - Library ... -217.00 306,728.17
Check 09/02/15 29187 Sanitation Solutions Trash Collection 5154 - Trash ... -18,713.00 288,015.17
Check 09/02/15 29188 CITY OF CHANDL... Due to/From Water 1207 - Due to... -17,395.50 270,619.67
Check 09/02/15 29189 EAGLE AUTO GLA... Replace windshield on PD Unit 5021 - Monthl... -200.00 270,419.67
Check 09/02/15 29180 Orkin Pest Control Orkin/Library 5091 - Buildin... -62.60 270,357.07
Check 09/02/15 29191 Gale Library Books 5170 - Library ... -65.41 270,291.66
Check 09/02/15 29192 Verizon Wireless Mobile/Public Works 5093 - Mobile ... -147.20 270,144.46
Check 09/02/15 29193 eCivis Dues 5046 - Dues &... -690.00 269,454.46
Check 09/02/15 29194 CenturyLink Phone/Museum 5176 - Museu... -140.17 269,314.29
Check 09/02/15 29195 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library ... -30.01 269,284.28
Deposit 09/02/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 748.20 270,032.48
Deposit 09/02/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,518.42 271,550.90
Check 09/03/15 29196 OFFICE DEPOT Office supplies 5013 - Office ... -50.14 271,500.76
Check 09/03/15 29197 Coca-Cola Refresh...  Coca Cola/Concession 4981 - Conces... -414.956 271,085.80
Deposit 09/03/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 988.41 272,074.21
Deposit 09/03/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,974.18 274,048.39
Deposit 09/04/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 512.56 274,560.95
Deposit 09/04/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,301.27 275,862.22
General Journal 09/04/15 Credit Card Fee 5155 - Credit ... -978.09 274,884.13
Deposit 09/08/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 618.02 275,502.15
Deposit 09/09/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,989.60 277,491.75
Deposit 09/09/15 Deposit 4235 - Citations 119.08 277,610.83
Deposit 09/09/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 662.28 278,273.11
General Journal 09/09/15 ACH Fuel Payment Wex Bank -SPLIT- -2,238.77 276,034.34
Check 09/10/16 29198 One OverDrive Way Northeast Texas Digital Consor... 5170 - Library ... -3,000.00 273,034.34
Check 09/10/15 29199 Air Chandler Heatin...  Air Repair/fCommunity Center 5086 - Comm... -198.00 272,836.34
Check 09/10/15 29200 Nancy Bertholf Reimb. Warranty Renewal/Dell 5013 - Office ... -349.00 272,487.34
Check 09/10/15 29201 Atmos Energy Atmos Gas 5097 - Comm... -49.44 272,437.90
Check 09/10/15 29202 Orkin Pest Control Orkin/City Hall 5096 - Comm... -75.19 272,362.71
Check 09/10/15 29203 Christ Vires Refund Pavilion Deposit 4983 - Comm... -100.00 272,262.71
Check 09/10/15 29204 UTILITY DATA SY...  Utility Data Support/Court 5092 - Profess... -1,812.00 270,450.71
Check 09/10/15 29205 Pit Stop Oil and Lube  Vehicle Maint.-PD-Maint. -SPLIT- -104.50 270,346.21
Check 09/10/15 29206 CNA Surety Performance Bonds 5047 - Bond F... -50.00 270,296.21
Check 09/10/15 29207 PITNEY BOWES INC  Pitney Bowes Lease 5023 - Postage -520.99 269,775.22
Check 09/10/15 29208 CenturyLink Phone/City 5017 - Teleph... -1,246.79 268,528.43
Check 09/10/15 29209 CenturyLink Phonef/Library 5017 - Teleph... -183.74 268,344.69
Check 09/10/15 29210 CenturyLink Phone/Comm. Center 5097 - Comm... -61.39 268,283.30
Check 09/10/15 2921 CenturyLink Phone/Library 5017 - Teleph... -43.73 268,239.57
Check 09/10/15 29212 CITY OF CHANDL...  Municipal Tech Deposit 1112 - Municip... -442.89 267,796.68
Check 09/10/15 29213 CITY OF CHANDL...  Municipal Security Deposit 1113 * Municip... -332.09 267,464.59
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check 09/10/15 29214 HENDERSON COU...  4th Quarter Allocation Statement 5068 - HC A ... -3,097.00 264,367.59
Check 09/10/15 29215 §-H Services Inc. Irrigation System/Winchester P...  -SPLIT- -5,084.00 259,283.59
Check 09/10/16 29216 JOTS Rentals #2 - ...  Portables at River Park 5086 - Rental ... -160.00 259,123.59
Check 09/10/15 29217 PDQ SIGNS Sign/No parking 5013 - Office ... -21.95 259,101.64
Check 09/10/15 29218 PDQ SIGNS Sign/Winchester Park 5034 - Park Pr... -49.80 259,051.74
Check 09/10/15 29219 BIRDSONG & ARM... Legal Expense 5035 - Legal -460.00 258,591.74
Check 09/10/15 29220 BIRDSONG & ARM...  Legal Expense 5035 - Legal -715.00 257,876.74
Check 09/10/15 29221 BIRDSONG & ARM...  Legal Expense 5035 - Legal -2,410.44 255,466.30
Check 09/10/15 29222 East Texas Alarm, I...  Alarm Service 5073 - Utilities... -38.50 255,427.80
Check 09/10/115 29223 SIERRA PACKAGI...  Supplies -SPLIT- -142.57 255,285.23
Check 09/10/15 29224 SIERRA PACKAGI...  Supplies 5013 - Office ... -57.31 255,227.92
Check 09/10/15 29225 McCreary Veselka ...  Municipal Court Collections 6569 - MVBA ... -1,886.93 253,340.99
Check 09/10/15 29226 Demco Library Books 5170 - Library ... -998.76 252,342.23
Check 09/10/15 29227 Verizon Wireless Mobile Phones/PD 5093 - Mobile ... -684.16 251,658.07
Check 09/10/15 29228 Sanitation Solutions Trash Collection 5154 - Trash ... -104.00 251,554.07
Deposit 09/10/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 882.05 252,436.12
Deposit 09/10/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,629.92 255,966.04
Deposit 09/10/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 51.06 256,017.10
General Journal 09/10/15 Traffi... Traffic Payment 4235 - Citations 171.10 256,188.20
Check 09/11/15 29229 Air Chandler Heatin...  Repair/802 Martin 5007 - 809 Ma... -250.00 255,938.20
Check 09/11/15 29230 Air Chandler Heatin...  Repair/802 Martin 5007 - 809 Ma... -82.00 255,856.20
Check 09/11/15 29231 Hudson Energy Utility Expense -SPLIT- -6,428.96 249,427.24
Check 0911116 29232 Hudson Energy Utility Expense 5073 - Utilities... -0.26 249,426.98
Check 09/11/15 29233 CSB-PETTY CASH  Reimb. Petty Cash -SPLIT- -44.64 249,382.34
Check 09/11/15 29234 CITY OF CHANDL...  Payroli 1130 - Payroll ... -25,134.24 224,248.10
Deposit 09/11/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,373.70 227,621.80
Deposit 09/11/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,886.23 229,508.03
General Journal 0971115 ACH Credit Card Payment -SPLIT- -1,924.06 227,583.97
Deposit 09/11/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 332.99 227,916.96
Deposit 09/14/15 Deposit 4410 - City Sal... 55,084.03 283,000.99
Check 09/14/15 29235 CITY OF CHANDL...  1/2 cent sales tax 1118 - Econo... -13,771.01 269,229.98
Check 09/14/15 29236 Liberice Fulgham Expense 5094 - Manag... -250.00 268,979.98
Check 09/14/15 29238 Texas Municipal Re...  Retirement Expense -SPLIT- -3,507.99 265,471.99
Check 09/14/15 29239 Texas Municipal Re...  Retirement Expense -SPLIT- -3,788.44 261,683.55
Deposit 09/14/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,019.14 263,702.69
Deposit 09/14/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,308.70 265,011.39
Paycheck 09/15/15 5608 Campa, Rodrigo C. -SPLIT- -1,017.19 263,994.20
Paycheck 09/15/15 5609 Timms, Leonard L. -SPLIT- -1,083.02 262,911.18
Liability Check 09/15/15 29237 CITIZENS STATE ...  75-1456012 -SPLIT- -8,804.98 254,006.20
Check 09/15/15 29240 COMPTROLLER O...  Sales Tax on Trash 5156 - Sales t... -2,176.14 251,830.06
Deposit 09/15/15 Deposit 4100 - Admin. ... 8,152.49 259,982.55
Check 09/15/15 29241 The Productivity Ce...  TCLEDDS Subscription 5046 - Dues &... -317.00 259,665.55
Check 09/15/15 29242 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library ... -79.28 259,586.27
Check 09/15/15 29243 Olen Williams, Inc. Wireless Controls for Score Bo... 5034 - Park Pr... -2,000.00 257,586.27
Check 09/15/15 29244 SAM'S WHOLESAL... Water/Gaterade 5013 - Office ... -34.42 257,551.85
Check 09/15/15 29245 RICOH USA, INC Copy Machine/Lease -SPLIT- -445.60 257,106.25
Check 09/15/15 28246 SPRINT Sprint Telephone/Library 5017 - Teleph... -15.41 257,090.84
Check 09/15/15 29247 Underground Utility ... Irrigation System/Winchester P... 5013 - Office ... -573.60 256,517.24
Deposit 09/15/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,328.82 257,846.08
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Check 09/16/15 29248 Martha Chacon Refund Comm. Center Deposit 4983 - Comm... -150.00 257,696.06
Deposit 09/16/15 Deposit 5072 - Miscell... 1,004.14 258,700.20
Deposit 09/16/15 Deposit 5072 - Miscell... 150.00 258,850.20
Deposit 09/16/15 Deposit 5072 - Miscell... 493.92 259,344.12
Deposit 09/16/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,181.13 260,525.25
Deposit 09/16/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 633.95 261,159.20
Check 09/16/15 29249 Ambient Technologi... Tech Support/Server License 5166 - Techno... -756.66 260,402.54
Check 09/16/15 29250 Pavement Restorati...  Asphalt Rejuvenation Sealant 5086 - Materia... -27,720.00 232,682.54
Deposit 09/17/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 732.15 233,414.69
Deposit 09/17/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 492.09 233,906.78
Deposit 09/18/15 Deposit 4235 - Citations 403.29 234,310.07
Deposit 09/18/15 Deposit -SPUIT- 835.01 235,145.08
Deposit 09/18/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 134.49 235,279.57
Deposit 09/21/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 489.27 235,768.84
Deposit 09/21/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,046.58 236,815.42
Deposit 09/21/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 46.28 236,861.70
Deposit 09/22/15 Deposit 4235 - Citations 72.75 236,934.45
Deposit 09/22/15 ' Deposit -SPLIT- 724.63 237,659.08
Check 09/23/15 29251 Dwight Langford Masonry/City Hall 5086 - Comm... -3,200.00 234,459.08
Check 09/23/115 29252 Chandler Ace TPWD Grant/River Park -SPLIT- -439.50 234,019.58
Check 09/23/15 29253 PITNEY BOWES INC  Pitney Bowes Lease 5023 - Postage -45.00 233,974.58
Check 09/23/15 29254 ROSE COUNTRY T... Blade/Mower 5013 - Office ... -180.00 233,794.58
Check 09/23/15 29255 Lakeland Newspap...  Public Notice/Public Hearings f... 5045 - Public ... -351.85 233,442.73
Check 09/23/15 29350 Get Smart! Creative KCB/Logo 4930 - Miscell... -250.00 233,192.73
Deposit 09/23/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 209.10 233,401.83
Deposit 09/23/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 685.15 234,086.98
Deposit 09/24/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 650.00 234,736.98
Deposit 09/24/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 176.09 234,913.07
General Journal 09/24/15 Traffi... TrafficPayment.com 4235 - Citations 524.30 235,437.37
Deposit 09/24/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 8.60 235,445.97
Deposit 09/25/15 Deposit 4983 - Comm... 300.00 235,745.97
Deposit 09/25/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,212.97 236,958.94
Deposit 09/25/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 38.03 236,996.97
Check 09/28/15 29257 Ceresa Ballard Reimburse Per Diem 5055 - Trainin... -80.00 236,9086.97
Check 09/28/15 29258 DAVID H SMITH September Building Inspections 5053 - Buildin... -1,325.00 235,581.97
Check 09/28/15 29261 Ambient Technologi... Tech Support 5166 - Techno... -1,000.00 234,581.97
Check 09/28/15 29262 WANDA DOSSEY God's Open Hands 5086 - Rental ... -650.00 233,931.97
Check 09/28/15 29263 CHANDLER VOLU...  Volunteer Fire Dept. 5090 - Chandl... -3,000.00 230,931.97
Check 09/28/15 29264 Tracy Delegarza Cleaning Service 5098 - Comm... -225.00 230,706.97
Check 09/28/15 29265 City of Chandler La... = McCurley Land Payment 1229 - City of ... -4,400.00 226,306.97
Check 09/28/15 29266 Liberice Fulgham Management Expense 5094 - Manag... -70.83 226,236.14
Check 09/28/15 29267 HENDERSON COU... Humane Society 5113 - Equip. ... -470.00 225,766.14
Check 09/28/15 29268 Jennifer Banda Reimb. Community Center Dep... 4983 - Comm... -150.00 225,616.14
Check 09/28/15 29269 C&R FARMS & TR...  Ballast 3"x8" 24.12 tons 5034 - Park Pr... -640.62 224,975.52
Deposit 09/28/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 715.64 225,691.16
Deposit 09/28/15 * -SPLIT- 494.12 226,185.28
Deposit 09/28/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 45.67 226,230.95
Check 09/29/15 29270 Brookshires Grocer...  CAPS Gift Cards 4930B - Pow ... -500.00 225,730.95
Check 09/29/15 29271 TYLER UNIFORM Uniforms 5058 - Uniforms -153.15 225,577.80
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Check 09/29/15 29272 RICOH USA, INC Copy Machine/Lease -SPLIT- -558.23 2256,019.57
Check 09/29/15 29273 DFW Communicati...  Repair Alarm 5091 - Buildin... -2,079.00 222,940.57
Check 09/29/15 29274 Baker & Taylor Library Books 5170 - Library ... -85.14 222,855.43
Check 09/29/15 29275 DFW Communicati...  Reprogram radios 5013 - Office ... -410.00 222,445.43
Check 09/29/15 29276 MATTHEW BENDE... Law Books 5046 - Dues &... -272.88 222,172.55
Deposit 09/29/15 Deposit 4420 - Municip... 571.74 222,744.29
Check 09/29/15 29277 Liberice Fulgham Adopt a Yard 4930 - Miscell... -75.00 222,669.29
Deposit 09/29/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 427.63 223,096.92
Deposit 09/29/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 783.18 223,880.10
Deposit 09/29/15 Deposit 4140 : Interest... 24.86 223,904.96
Check 09/29/15 29279 Coca-Cola Refresh...  Coca Cola/Concession 4981 - Conces... -82.61 223,822.35
General Journal 09/29/15 Traffi... Ck. was deposited by customer... 4235 - Citations -16.00 223,806.35
Paycheck 09/30/15 5610 Ashley, Susan V -SPLIT- -682.49 223,123.86
Paycheck 09/30/15 5611 Campa, Rodrigo C. -SPLIT- -957.65 222,166.21
Paycheck 09/30/15 5612 Timms, Leonard L. -SPLIT- -1,019.44 221,146.77
Check 09/30/15 29259 CITY OF CHANDL...  Payroll 1130 - Payroll ... -25,262.43 195,884.34
Liability Check 09/30/15 29260 CITIZENS STATE ...  75-1456012 -SPLIT- -9,335.93 186,548.41
Check 09/30/15 29278 Watson Commercia...  Building Repair -SPLIT- -8,646.00 177,902.41
Check 09/30/16 29280 ARTESIAN PLUMB... Plumbing Repair/Winchester P... 5013 - Office ... -120.00 177,782.41
Check 09/30/15 29281 Ace Equipment Sales  Repair/Chains 5013 - Office ... -40.00 177,742.41
Check 09/30/15 29282 Pit Stop Oil and Lube  Vehicle Maint/Flat Bed 5013 - Office ... -69.40 177,673.01
Check 09/30/15 29283 ELLIS MOTOR CO...  A/C Service 5013 - Office ... -98.99 177,574.02
Check 09/30/15 29284 Custom Products C...  Street Signs & Hardware 5085 - Signs (... -8,518.50 169,055.52
Check 09/30/15 29285 JLS Enterprises Replace Security light at old Ce... 5013 - Office ... -648.27 168,407.25
Deposit 09/30/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 5,082.61 173,489.86
Deposit 09/30/15 Deposit 5034 - Park Pr... 5,000.00 178,489.86
Deposit 09/30/15 Deposit 4100 - Admin. ... 818.07 179,307.93
Deposit 09/30/15 Deposit 4100 - Admin. ... 7,806.67 187,114.60
Deposit 09/30/15 Deposit 5046 - Dues &... 395.00 187,509.60
Check 09/30/15 29286 Cardmember Service  Training, Supplies, Public Works ~ -SPLIT- -3,873.47 183,636.13
General Journal 09/30/15 Credit Card Adjustment 1231 - Credit ... 8,870.81 192,506.94
Deposit 09/30/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 351.10 192,858.04
Deposit 09/30/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,021.39 193,879.43
Check 09/30/15 29287 Reynolds & Kay, LTD  Group Seal Program 5066 - Materia... -42,432.20 151,447.23
General Journal 09/30/15 ajedt... Void prior year O/S checks and... 8000 - OtherE... -2,466.80 148,980.43
General Journal 09/30/15 Reimbursement from the Bank ... 4235 - Citations 16.00 148,996.43
Total 1110 - Operating Account -114,180.36 148,996.43
-114,190.36 148,996.43

TOTAL
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